
	
2017‐18 Region Board Vice Presidents for Legislative Action 

Terri Rufert 
Superintendent 
Sundale UESD 
13990 Avenue 240 
Tulare, CA 93274 
Phone: (559) 688‐7451 
Cell: (559) 972‐7310 
Fax: (559) 688‐5905 
terri.rufert@sundale.org 
ACSA Vice President for Legislative Action  |  2019 
 
Jim Cloney 
Superintendent 
Shasta UHSD 
2200 Eureka Way, Ste.B 
Redding, CA 96001 
Phone: (530) 241‐3261 
Fax: (530) 245‐2777 
jcloney@suhsd.net 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 1  |  2018 
 
Scott Lay 
Clear Creek ESD 
17700 McCourtney Road 
Grass Valley, CA 95949 
Phone: (530) 273‐3664 
Fax: (530) 273‐4168 
scott@clearcreekschool.org 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 2  |  2018 
 
Greg Barge 
Principal 
San Juan USD 
4623 Kenneth Avenue 
Fair Oaks, CA 95628 
Phone: (916) 867‐2054 
gbarge@sanjuan.edu 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 3  |  2018 
 
Timothy Gill 
Director, Student Support Services 
Kelseyville USD 
4325 Main Street 
Kelseyville, CA 95451 
Phone: (707) 245‐8331 
tgill@kvusd.org 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 4  |  2019 
 
 
 
 
 

Peter Van Court 
Principal 
San Francisco USD 
500 Clarendon Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94131 
Phone: (415) 759‐2796 
Fax: (415) 759‐2799 
vancourtp@sfusd.edu 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 5  |  2019 
 
Lynn Mackey 
Director, Adult Correctional Education 
Contra Costa COE 
77 Santa Barbara Road 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 
Phone: (925) 313‐2950 
Fax: (925) 957‐2770 
lmackey@cccoe.k12.ca.us 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 6  |  2018 
 
Britta Skavdahl 
Superintendent 
Stanislaus UESD 
3601 Carver Road 
Modesto, CA 95356 
Phone: (209) 529‐9546 
bskavdahl@stanunion.k12.ca.us 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 7  |  2019 
 
Anisha Munshi 
Director Human Resources 
Santa Clara COE 
1290 Ridder Park Drive 
San Jose, CA 95131 
Phone: (408) 453‐6842 
Cell: (408) 218‐8050 
anisha_munshi@sccoe.org 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 8  |  2018 
 
Brian Meisenheimer 
Director, Pupil Services 
Merced City SD 
601 Mercy Avenue 
Merced, CA 95340 
Phone: (209) 385‐6646 
Fax: (209) 381‐2812 
bmeisenheimer@mcsd.k12.ca.us 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 9  |  2019 
 
 
 
 



2 |  P a g e  

Shawn Tennenbaum 
Director, Human Resources 
San Benito High School District 
1220 Monterey Street 
Hollister, CA 95023 
Phone: (831) 637‐5831 Ext  142 
Fax: (831) 636‐1187 
stennenbaum@sbhsd.k12.ca.us 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 10  |  2019 
 
Craig Wheaton 
Deputy Supt, Admin Svcs. 
Tulare COE 
6200 S. Mooney Blvd. 
Visalia, CA 93278 
Phone: (559) 733‐6474 
Cell: (559) 679‐9996 
Fax: (559) 737‐4378 
craigw@tcoe.org 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 11  |  2018 
 
Dana Carter 
Principal 
Yucaipa‐Calimesa JUSD 
35948 Susan Street 
Yucaipa, CA 92399 
Phone: (909) 790‐6192 Ext  5103 
Cell: (909) 810‐6047 
dana_carter@ycjusd.us 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 12  |  2019 
 
Sheldon Smith, Ed.D. 
Asst Supt, Bus. Services 
San Luis Obispo COE 
3350 Education Drive 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93405 
Phone: (805) 782‐7210 
ssmith@slocoe.org 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 13  |  2018 
 
Jan Hopp 
Asst Principal 
Bellflower USD 
15302 South McNab Avenue 
Bellflower, CA 90706 
Phone: (562) 920‐1801 Ext  3081 
Fax: (562) 804‐2387 
jhopp@busd.k12.ca.us 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 14  |  2018 
 
Robert Allard 
Principal 
Whittier City ESD 
11532 E. Floral Drive 
Whittier, CA 90601 
rallard@whittiercity.net 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 15  |  2019 
 

José Rodriguez 
Principal 
Los Angeles USD 
11133 O’Melveny Avenue 
San Fernando, CA 91340 
Phone: (818) 365‐1121 
Fax: (818) 365‐7255 
jrodri13@lausd.k12.ca.us 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 16  |  2018 
 
Julie Hatchel, Ed.D. 
Principal 
Irvine USD 
2 Deerfield Avenue 
Irvine, CA 92604 
Phone: (949) 292‐9106 
juliehatchel@iusd.org 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 17  |  2018 
 
Jennifer Carbuccia 
General Counsel 
Sweetwater UHSD 
1130 Fifth Avenue 
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
Phone: (619) 585‐6082 
jennifer.carbuccia@sweetwaterschools.org 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 18  |  2018 
 
Julie Vitale 
Superintendent 
Romoland SD 
25900 Leon Road 
Homeland, CA 92548 
Phone: (951) 926‐8179 
jvitale@romoland.net 
Vice President of Legislative Action ♦ Region 19  |  2018 
 
Sarah Monte 
Staff Liaison 
Phone: (916) 329‐3860 
smonte@acsa.org 
 
Liza Morris 
Staff Liaison 
Phone: (916) 329‐3803 
lmorris@acsa.org 
 
Edgar Zazueta 
Staff Liaison 
Phone: (916) 444‐3216 
ezazueta@acsa.org 
 
 


